
2023 Staten Island Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-26   Conf: 9-15   Home: 7-13   Away: 9-9   Neutral: 1-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (320), Opp (345)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (1), Ulaj (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cippoletti (1), Kehoe (1),
Sollitto (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Kehoe (4), Vigliotti (4), Castiglione (3), Campisi (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Retzlaff 3, Esposito 2, Totals ,
Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (160-190), Vigliotti (24-27), Kehoe (19-25), Campisi (18-22), Castiglione (15-17), Kielty (12-13), Esposito (11-
11), Collica (9-10), Retzlaff (9-9), Martinez (8-8), Rice (8-12), Kehoe (7-11), DeFilippis (5-6), Fiore (5-6), Ulaj (4-4), Vilardi (4-4), Cippoletti
(1-3), Myers (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
44 Vigliotti, AJ .430 41-35 121 30 52 10 1 4 34 76 .628 22 1 9 4 .514 2 0 2-4 137 8 8 .948
24 Ulaj, Shendi .359 39-38 117 32 42 6 1 2 19 56 .479 22 1 11 4 .455 3 0 7-7 74 9 5 .943
33 Marten, Thomas .352 34-25 88 16 31 4 0 2 17 41 .466 13 3 22 3 .452 0 1 0-0 124 5 1 .992
9 Weigele, Vincent .350 38-34 120 20 42 7 0 1 29 52 .433 15 0 28 4 .422 0 0 0-1 16 48 5 .928
8 Kehoe, Michael .336 41-38 131 27 44 9 0 1 14 56 .427 14 4 15 2 .413 1 6 8-12 211 13 2 .991
23 Birkhead, Bryan .278 26-20 72 14 20 0 0 0 6 20 .278 4 2 8 2 .333 0 1 1-1 38 0 3 .927
2 Cippoletti, Nick .241 43-42 141 16 34 4 2 1 20 45 .319 3 0 23 4 .253 2 2 4-6 58 98 6 .963
3 Myers, Jake .215 34-27 93 16 20 1 0 0 8 21 .226 11 2 15 4 .308 1 4 0-3 39 47 3 .966
39 Martinez, Tylor .179 34-27 84 10 15 3 2 1 11 25 .298 15 0 25 2 .303 0 1 0-0 53 1 4 .931
11 Sutera, Anthony .082 27-16 49 2 4 0 0 0 5 4 .082 6 0 11 0 .182 0 1 0-0 26 19 6 .882

21
Castiglione,
Domenick .286 19-19 63 10 18 2 1 1 4 25 .397 7 3 5 0 .384 0 1 2-2 39 2 2 .953

14 Santiago, Angel .262 22-11 42 3 11 2 0 0 3 13 .310 3 0 8 2 .311 0 0 0-1 20 0 1 .952
20 Castiglione, John .241 25-17 54 7 13 3 1 2 11 24 .444 5 3 10 0 .339 0 0 1-1 45 6 4 .927
19 Hayes, Christopher .237 19-8 38 8 9 1 0 0 4 10 .263 6 1 12 0 .356 0 0 2-2 9 5 5 .737
22 Collica, Steven .222 18-10 9 3 2 0 0 0 3 2 .222 3 0 2 0 .385 1 0 0-0 11 5 0 1.000
4 Crocco, Michael .208 17-3 24 4 5 0 0 0 3 5 .208 3 1 4 0 .321 0 1 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
17 Iraci, Anthony .180 25-15 50 8 9 1 0 0 2 10 .200 8 2 17 1 .317 0 2 3-4 58 3 2 .968
5 Campisi, Nick .158 15-2 19 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .158 3 1 11 0 .304 0 0 0-0 24 4 5 .848
25 Reilly, Christopher .136 16-6 22 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .136 4 2 13 0 .321 0 0 3-4 16 0 1 .941
13 Sollitto, Joe .118 18-1 17 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .118 2 1 5 1 .250 0 0 0-0 6 4 1 .909
34 Martinez, Alex .000 16-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 6 0 .125 0 0 0-0 6 6 2 .857
Totals .278 43-43 1361 234 379 53 8 15 198 493 .362 170 27 260 33 .367 10 20 33-48 1027 322 74 .948
Opponents .301 43-43 1388 286 418 83 11 20 256 583 .420 188 35 339 16 .391 28 21 80-95 1032 429 66 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Hayes, Christopher 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
29 Prisinzano, Anthony 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
2 Cippoletti, Nick 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 .273 0 1 0 0 0
18 Esposito, John 3.04 6-4 11 10 4 2-0 0 68.0 75 31 23 22 70 15 2 1 .279 3 1 0 4 1
16 Kehoe, Ryan 3.22 6-2 12 11 2 1-2 1 67.0 65 28 24 26 94 12 0 3 .251 6 1 0 2 3
10 Rice, Christian 4.41 4-4 10 9 1 0-0 0 51.0 58 37 25 34 56 9 4 1 .293 8 7 0 6 5
35 Fiore, Ryan 5.28 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 16 10 9 5 18 2 0 1 .262 3 3 0 1 0
34 Martinez, Alex 5.73 0-4 14 1 0 0-2 3 22.0 24 19 14 11 26 6 1 3 .267 1 7 0 3 1
41 Kielty, Aidan 6.28 0-2 16 1 0 0-1 1 28.2 36 27 20 13 18 7 1 0 .310 4 2 0 2 4
22 Collica, Steven 8.40 1-4 13 8 1 0-0 0 45.0 60 49 42 27 31 11 0 3 .323 5 6 0 4 4
42 Retzlaff, Frank 10.29 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 20 22 16 19 8 5 0 2 .345 4 2 1 1 2
14 Santiago, Angel 13.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 8.2 19 15 13 3 6 7 2 1 .442 1 0 0 1 0
32 Vilardi, Nick 15.43 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 9 10 8 4 3 3 0 1 .375 1 1 0 0 0
1 Ryan, Kevin 16.87 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 5 5 5 2 0 0 0 .455 2 0 0 2 1
15 DeFilippis, Angelo 19.29 0-4 7 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 23 24 20 10 6 3 1 3 .469 1 2 2 2 0
3 Myers, Jake 31.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 7 7 4 1 2 0 0 .455 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.97 17-26 119 43 8 5 6 342.1 418 286 227 188 339 83 11 20 .301 39 35 3 28 21
Opponents 4.70 26-17 127 43 4 5 5 344.1 379 234 180 170 260 53 8 15 .278 51 27 1 10 20



2023 Staten Island Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 60% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Collica, Steven 16 11 5 0 1.000 1 9 1 .900 0 0
4 Crocco, Michael 10 8 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
41 Kielty, Aidan 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 12 1 .923 0 0
32 Vilardi, Nick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
35 Fiore, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
33 Marten, Thomas 130 124 5 1 .992 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kehoe, Michael 226 211 13 2 .991 1 19 6 .760 4 0
17 Iraci, Anthony 63 58 3 2 .968 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Myers, Jake 89 39 47 3 .966 7 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Cippoletti, Nick 162 58 98 6 .963 16 1 2 .333 0 0
21 Castiglione, Domenick 43 39 2 2 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Santiago, Angel 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Vigliotti, AJ 153 137 8 8 .948 2 24 3 .889 4 1
24 Ulaj, Shendi 88 74 9 5 .943 5 4 0 1.000 0 0
25 Reilly, Christopher 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Martinez, Tylor 58 53 1 4 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Weigele, Vincent 69 16 48 5 .928 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Castiglione, John 55 45 6 4 .927 1 15 2 .882 3 0
23 Birkhead, Bryan 41 38 0 3 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sollitto, Joe 11 6 4 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sutera, Anthony 51 26 19 6 .882 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Esposito, John 16 2 12 2 .875 1 11 0 1.000 0 0
10 Rice, Christian 8 0 7 1 .875 0 8 4 .667 0 0
34 Martinez, Alex 14 6 6 2 .857 2 8 0 1.000 0 0
5 Campisi, Nick 33 24 4 5 .848 0 18 4 .818 1 0
16 Kehoe, Ryan 12 4 6 2 .833 1 7 4 .636 0 0
19 Hayes, Christopher 19 9 5 5 .737 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Retzlaff, Frank 7 0 5 2 .714 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
15 DeFilippis, Angelo 2 0 1 1 .500 0 5 1 .833 0 0
1 Ryan, Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Prisinzano, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 1423 1027 322 74 .948 56 160 30 .842 12 1
Opponents 1527 1032 429 66 .957 104 66 30 .688 14 1


